
1 Only During School Holidays

 
Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Adeyfield Great Road
Maylands Business Park Atlas Copco
Maylands Business Park Wood Lane End South
Leverstock Green The Leather Bottle PH
Bedmond High Street
Abbots Langley The Compasses PH
Woodside Boundary Way
Woodside Sheriff Way
Leavesden Hercules Way South
North Watford Courtlands Drive Shops
Watford Junction Railway Station
Watford Market Street
Watford General Hospital
Holywell Westfield Community College
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0956 26 56 1526
1000 30 00 1530
1004 34 04 1534
1008 38 08 1538
1015 45 15 1545
1021 51 21 1551
1025 55 25 1555
1033 03 33 1603
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1039 09 39 1609
1055 25 55 1625
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1112 42 12 1642
1117 47 17 1647
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Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Adeyfield Great Road
Maylands Business Park Atlas Copco
Maylands Business Park Wood Lane End South
Leverstock Green The Leather Bottle PH
Bedmond High Street
Abbots Langley The Compasses PH
Woodside Boundary Way
Woodside Sheriff Way
Leavesden Hercules Way South
North Watford Courtlands Drive Shops
Watford Junction Railway Station
Watford Market Street
Watford General Hospital
Holywell Westfield Community College
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20 Hemel Hempstead to Watford and Holywell Estate

via Woodside, Leavesden, Watford and Watford General Hospital - Valid from Sunday, July 27, 2025 to Saturday, August 30, 2025

Monday to Friday - Holywell Westfield Community College



1 Only During School Holidays

 
Holywell Westfield Community College
Holywell Moor View
Holywell Explorer Drive
Watford General Hospital
Watford High Street
Watford Clarendon Road
Watford Junction Railway Station
North Watford Courtlands Drive Shops
Leavesden Hercules Way North
Woodside Sheriff Way
Woodside Boundary Way
Abbots Langley The Compasses PH
Bedmond High Street
Leverstock Green The Leather Bottle PH
Maylands Business Park Wood Lane End South
Maylands Business Park Atlas Copco
Adeyfield Great Road
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
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1127 57 27 1357
1130 00 30 1400
1135 05 35 1405
1146 16 46 1416
1151 21 51 1421
1157 27 57 1427
1208 38 08 1438
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1221 51 21 1451
1225 55 25 1455
1230 00 30 1500
1237 07 37 1507
1242 12 42 1512
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1257 27 57 1527
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Holywell Westfield Community College
Holywell Moor View
Holywell Explorer Drive
Watford General Hospital
Watford High Street
Watford Clarendon Road
Watford Junction Railway Station
North Watford Courtlands Drive Shops
Leavesden Hercules Way North
Woodside Sheriff Way
Woodside Boundary Way
Abbots Langley The Compasses PH
Bedmond High Street
Leverstock Green The Leather Bottle PH
Maylands Business Park Wood Lane End South
Maylands Business Park Atlas Copco
Adeyfield Great Road
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
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Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Adeyfield Great Road
Maylands Business Park Atlas Copco
Maylands Business Park Wood Lane End South
Leverstock Green The Leather Bottle PH
Bedmond High Street
Abbots Langley The Compasses PH
Woodside Boundary Way
Woodside Sheriff Way
North Watford Courtlands Drive Shops
Watford Junction Railway Station
Watford Market Street
Watford General Hospital
Holywell Westfield Community College
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Monday to Friday - Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station

Saturday - Holywell Westfield Community College



 
Holywell Westfield Community College
Holywell Moor View
Holywell Explorer Drive
Watford General Hospital
Watford High Street
Watford Clarendon Road
Watford Junction Railway Station
North Watford Courtlands Drive Shops
Woodside Sheriff Way
Woodside Boundary Way
Abbots Langley The Compasses PH
Bedmond High Street
Leverstock Green The Leather Bottle PH
Maylands Business Park Wood Lane End South
Maylands Business Park Atlas Copco
Adeyfield Great Road
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
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1208 38 08 1638
1214 44 14 1644
1221 51 21 1651
1225 55 25 1655
1230 00 30 1700
1237 07 37 1707
1242 12 42 1712
1245 15 45 1715
1250 20 50 1720
1255 25 55 1725
1257 27 57 1727
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2107
2111
2115
2124
2129
2135
2139
2143
2150
2154
2157
2201
2206
2208
2213
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2152
2155
2200
2207
2211
2215
2224
2229
2235
2239
2243
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2254
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2301
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2313

 
Holywell Westfield Community College
Holywell Moor View
Holywell Explorer Drive
Watford General Hospital
Watford High Street
Watford Clarendon Road
Watford Junction Railway Station
North Watford Courtlands Drive Shops
Woodside Sheriff Way
Woodside Boundary Way
Abbots Langley The Compasses PH
Bedmond High Street
Leverstock Green The Leather Bottle PH
Maylands Business Park Wood Lane End South
Maylands Business Park Atlas Copco
Adeyfield Great Road
Hemel Hempstead Marlowes
Hemel Hempstead Riverside
Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
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Saturday - Boxmoor Hemel Hempstead Railway Station
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